

SLP(C)No. 23337 OF 2003

ITEM No.29

Court No. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.23337/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2003 in Civil Appeal N o. 933/2003 in appeal from order No. 683 of 2003 in Notice of Motion No. 4388/2001 in BCCCLC Suit No. 5314/2001 of The H IGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SAYYED HASAN ABBAS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, GR. BOMBAY & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date : 19/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R.C. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Anil Mishra, Adv.
Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to produce a copy of the order which is yet to be passed dependent upon which certain other proceedings will take place in this proceeding. Call after three weeks.

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master

